
2021-2022 Kent State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-11   Conf: 16-4   Home: 11-4   Away: 8-5   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Carry, Sincere 34-33 1245 36.6 207-480 .431 78-221 .353 117-149 .785 25 128 153 4.5 59 0 162 93 7 47 609 17.9
02 Jacobs, Malique 33-30 1122 34.0 133-322 .413 23-74 .311 134-176 .761 68 180 248 7.5 88 3 105 87 26 50 423 12.8
04 Garcia, Andrew 25-24 535 21.4 81-157 .516 15-33 .455 41-52 .788 44 53 97 3.9 80 4 12 39 11 27 218 8.7
11 Santiago, Giovanni 28-14 786 28.1 76-198 .384 53-151 .351 35-41 .854 8 60 68 2.4 39 0 56 21 2 34 240 8.6
21 Hamilton, Justyn 33-12 847 25.7 122-224 .545 2-9 .222 38-61 .623 74 141 215 6.5 93 3 20 36 43 23 284 8.6
14 Beck, Tervell 33-9 682 20.7 76-162 .469 29-81 .358 42-51 .824 28 64 92 2.8 70 2 21 42 4 15 223 6.8
01 Davis, VonCameron 29-19 443 15.3 49-127 .386 18-72 .250 26-34 .765 25 53 78 2.7 47 2 6 14 2 12 142 4.9
05 Johnson, DJ 12-2 163 13.6 19-49 .388 11-41 .268 1-3 .333 6 25 31 2.6 7 0 3 6 5 0 50 4.2
13 Sullinger, Jalen 24-3 259 10.8 38-92 .413 17-49 .347 3-4 .750 2 20 22 0.9 29 0 13 19 1 14 96 4.0
33 Hernandez, Jeremiah 29-3 386 13.3 27-75 .360 11-41 .268 12-14 .857 2 20 22 0.8 41 0 18 15 5 18 77 2.7
42 Hornbeak, Cli'Ron 21-7 133 6.3 12-24 .500 0-0 .000 4-12 .333 12 31 43 2.0 28 0 2 4 5 1 28 1.3
34 Odusipe, Akeem 26-14 186 7.2 10-19 .526 0-0 .000 9-22 .409 14 19 33 1.3 34 0 4 13 5 1 29 1.1
15  DiGiulio, Mike 8-0 8 1.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 1 1 1 0 4 0.5
40 Logan, Jarred 4-0 5 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 34 6800 200.0 852-1932 .441 257-772 .333 462-619 .746 353 867 1220 35.9 616 14 423 416 117 242 2423 71.26
Opponents 6800 200.0 755-1833 .412 251-804 .312 456-654 .697 300 779 1079 31.7 582 8 399 458 81 217 2217 65.21

Team Statistics KentSt OPP
SCORING 2423 2217
    Points Per Game 71.3 65.2
    Scoring Margin 6.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 852-1932 755-1833
    Field Goal Pct .441 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 257-772 251-804
    3PT FG Pct .333 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 462-619 456-654
    FT Pct .746 .697
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 13.4
REBOUNDS 1220 1079
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 31.7
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 423 399
    Assists Per Game 12.4 11.7
TURNOVERS 416 458
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 13.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 242 217
    Steals Per Game 7.1 6.4
BLOCKS 117 81
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.4
ATTENDANCE 31,530 48,864
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-2,102 13-3,759
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-1,585

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Kent St. 1150 1273 2423
Opponents 968 1249 2217

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 at Xavier L 59-73 10,224
11/16/21 OBERLIN W 84-38 1,682
11/22/21 vs James Madison W 74-69 607
11/23/21 vs George Washington W 77-69 307
11/24/21 vs ETSU L 51-57 237
11/30/21 POINT PARK W 107-41 1,214
12/06/21 TOWSON L 58-73 1,397
12/09/21 DETROIT MERCY W 69-52 2,176
12/12/21 at West Virginia L 50-63 11,532
12/19/21 SOUTHERN U. L 76-78 1,234

* 12/29/21 CENTRAL MICH. L 69-72 802
* 01/01/22 TOLEDO W 66-63 701
* 01/04/22 at Ball St. W 66-65 2,885
* 01/07/22 at Ohio L 72-80 4,576
* 01/11/22 NORTHERN ILL. L 63-65 1,423
* 01/14/22 AKRON W 67-55 3,768
* 01/18/22 at Eastern Michigan W 56-47 1,063
* 01/21/22 at Buffalo L 51-64 2,056
* 01/25/22 WESTERN MICH. W 75-64 2,134
* 01/29/22 at Bowling Green W 91-83 2,475
* 02/01/22 at Miami (OH) W 78-65 1,930
* 02/05/22 EASTERN MICH. W 90-71 1,943
* 02/08/22 BOWLING GREEN W 76-68 1,677
* 02/11/22 at Akron W 66-64 3,699
* 02/15/22 at Toledo W 72-59 4,570
* 02/18/22 OHIO W 75-52 4,875
* 02/22/22 BALL ST. W 93-82 2,221
* 02/26/22 at Central Mich. W 73-71 1,832
* 03/01/22 at Northern Ill. W 63-55 706
* 03/04/22 BUFFALO W 70-65 4,283

03/10/22 vs Miami (OH) W 85-75 0
03/11/22 vs Ohio W 67-61 0
03/12/22 vs Akron L 55-75 8,361
03/16/22 at Southern Utah L 79-83 1,316

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Kent State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-4   Home: 8-2   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Carry, Sincere 20-19 745 37.3 143-313 .457 51-142 .359 75-99 .758 13 75 88 4.4 39 0 94 53 3 31 412 20.6
02 Jacobs, Malique 20-18 714 35.7 76-204 .373 12-46 .261 77-105 .733 47 112 159 8.0 55 3 65 54 19 31 241 12.1
04 Garcia, Andrew 19-19 408 21.5 66-120 .550 11-22 .500 31-41 .756 33 42 75 3.9 61 3 9 33 11 21 174 9.2
11 Santiago, Giovanni 16-4 427 26.7 43-115 .374 28-91 .308 19-24 .792 3 39 42 2.6 28 0 30 9 1 16 133 8.3
21 Hamilton, Justyn 19-4 467 24.6 61-111 .550 0-1 .000 16-34 .471 45 77 122 6.4 56 3 12 23 24 10 138 7.3
14 Beck, Tervell 20-3 431 21.6 47-100 .470 21-59 .356 26-29 .897 15 45 60 3.0 40 1 13 19 2 10 141 7.1
01 Davis, VonCameron 16-15 279 17.4 30-82 .366 10-42 .238 16-24 .667 15 31 46 2.9 28 1 1 9 2 9 86 5.4
05 Johnson, DJ 3-0 25 8.3 4-9 .444 3-8 .375 1-3 .333 1 5 6 2.0 3 0 1 2 1 0 12 4.0
13 Sullinger, Jalen 13-3 120 9.2 14-40 .350 6-21 .286 1-2 .500 0 10 10 0.8 11 0 5 9 0 7 35 2.7
33 Hernandez, Jeremiah 16-1 188 11.8 9-35 .257 5-21 .238 8-9 .889 2 9 11 0.7 23 0 8 9 2 10 31 1.9
34 Odusipe, Akeem 19-10 146 7.7 8-17 .471 0-0 .000 7-14 .500 11 16 27 1.4 27 0 2 9 5 1 23 1.2
42 Hornbeak, Cli'Ron 10-4 46 4.6 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 5 11 16 1.6 11 0 1 0 1 0 6 0.6
15  DiGiulio, Mike 4-0 2 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 Logan, Jarred 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 504-1158 .435 147-453 .325 277-387 .716 214 521 735 36.8 383 11 241 245 71 146 1432 71.60
Opponents 4000 200.0 439-1079 .407 145-453 .320 287-402 .714 173 478 651 32.6 361 5 236 273 47 125 1310 65.50

Team Statistics KentSt OPP
SCORING 1432 1310
    Points Per Game 71.6 65.5
    Scoring Margin 6.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 504-1158 439-1079
    Field Goal Pct .435 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 147-453 145-453
    3PT FG Pct .325 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 277-387 287-402
    FT Pct .716 .714
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 14.4
REBOUNDS 735 651
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 241 236
    Assists Per Game 12.1 11.8
TURNOVERS 245 273
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 13.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 146 125
    Steals Per Game 7.3 6.3
BLOCKS 71 47
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.4
ATTENDANCE 23,827 25,792
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-2,383 10-2,579
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Kent St. 673 759 1432
Opponents 579 731 1310

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/21 CENTRAL MICH. L 69-72 802
01/01/22 TOLEDO W 66-63 701
01/04/22 at  Ball St. W 66-65 2885
01/07/22 at  Ohio L 72-80 4576
01/11/22 NORTHERN ILL. L 63-65 1423
01/14/22 AKRON W 67-55 3768
01/18/22 at  Eastern Michigan W 56-47 1063
01/21/22 at  Buffalo L 51-64 2056
01/25/22 WESTERN MICH. W 75-64 2134
01/29/22 at  Bowling Green W 91-83 2475
02/01/22 at  Miami (OH) W 78-65 1930
02/05/22 EASTERN MICH. W 90-71 1943
02/08/22 BOWLING GREEN W 76-68 1677
02/11/22 at  Akron W 66-64 3699
02/15/22 at  Toledo W 72-59 4570
02/18/22 OHIO W 75-52 4875
02/22/22 BALL ST. W 93-82 2221
02/26/22 at  Central Mich. W 73-71 1832
03/01/22 at  Northern Ill. W 63-55 706
03/04/22 BUFFALO W 70-65 4283


